©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2019
April, 2020 − Rev. 0
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN3121−F085/D
Single 9-A High-Speed,
Low-Side Gate Driver
FAN3121, FAN3122
Description

17
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Logic Input Threshold Package Shipping†
FAN3121CMX-F085 Inverting Channels +
Enable
CMOS SOIC−8 2.500 / Tape & Reel
FAN3121TMX-F085 TTL SOIC−8 2.500 / Tape & Reel
FAN3122CMX−F085 Non−Inverting
Channels + Enable
CMOS SOIC−8 2.500 / Tape & Reel
FAN3122TMX−F085 TTL SOIC−8 2.500 / Tape & Reel
FAN3122TM1X−F085 SOIC−8−EP 2.500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Table 1. RELATED PRODUCTS
Part Number Type
Gate Drive
(Note 14) (Sink/Src) Input Threshold Logic
Package
(Note 16)
FAN3216T Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels SOIC8
FAN3217T Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels SOIC8
FAN3226C Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A CMOS Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
FAN3226T Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
FAN3227C Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A CMOS Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
FAN3227T Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
FAN3228C Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A CMOS Dual Channels of Two−Input / One−Output SOIC8
FAN3228T Dual 2A +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Channels of Two−Input / One−Output SOIC8
FAN3229C Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A CMOS Dual Channels of Two−Input / One−Output SOIC8
FAN3229T Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL Dual Channels of Two−Input / One−Output SOIC8
FAN3268T Dual 2 A +2.4 A / −1.6 A TTL 20 V Non−Inverting Channel (NMOS) and
Inverting Channel (PMOS) + Dual Enables
SOIC8
FAN3223C Dual 4 A +4.3 A / −2.8 A CMOS Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
FAN3213T Dual 4 A +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels SOIC8
FAN3214T Dual 4 A +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels SOIC8
FAN3223T Dual 4 A +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
FAN3224C Dual 4 A +4.3 A / −2.8 A CMOS Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8
FAN3224T Dual 4 A +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Non−Inverting Channels + Dual Enable SOIC8,
SOIC8−EP
FAN3225C Dual 4 A +4.3 A / −2.8 A CMOS Dual Channels of Two−Input / One−Output SOIC8
FAN3225T Dual 4 A +4.3 A / −2.8 A TTL Dual Channels of Two−Input / One−Output SOIC8
FAN3121C Single 9 A +9.7 A / −7.1 A CMOS Single Inverting Channel + Enable SOIC8
FAN3121T Single 9 A +9.7 A / −7.1 A TTL Single Inverting Channel + Enable SOIC8
FAN3122C Single 9 A +9.7 A / −7.1 A CMOS Single Non−Inverting Channel + Enable SOIC8
FAN3122T Single 9 A +9.7 A / −7.1 A TTL Single Non−Inverting Channel + Enable SOIC8,
SOIC8−EP
14.Typical currents with OUT at 6 V and VDD = 12 V.
15.Thresholds proportional to an externally supplied reference voltage.
16.Automotive−qualified F085 versions are offered in SOIC8 packages, some in SOIC−8−EP package